
ELECTI01~S : Coun ty superintendent of schools nee d not file 
declar ation of candid acy . 

llr. H. D. Allison 
County C~erk 
Buchanan County 
st. Joseph- M1asour1 

Dear Mr. Al.lison 1 

We wiah to acknowledge your letter of Karch 18 th 
wherein you state as followa l . 

"I would like to have a legal opinion 
on the fol lowing que s tions concerni ng 
the e lection of tae County Superinten­
dent of Schools which takea plaee 
April 4~ 1959 . 

1 . Is it t he duty of the county clerk 
tofUrnish the ballots? 

2 . Does a candidate f or thia of f ice 
have to file h is declaration of candi­
dacy with the county clerk! I f so­
what is the last day· on Which he can 
filet 

We are unable to find any aeetion of the 
law coTering the above ques tions . It 
baa a1ways been austomary in th1a county 
that the county CLerk furniah ballots 
but a1nee t here is no aection atat1ng 
what the deadline on filing ia. we are 
wondering what authority we would haTe 
for ordering ballots to be printed w1 th 
the poas1b1l i ty that someone mi ght tile 
arter the ballota come from the pr1ntera." 



,. ........ - _ .. 

Mr. H. D. All ison March 27. 1939 

I n reply to your first question, we are enc l osing 
copy of an opinion render ed by this department under date 
of March 23 1935 whi chwe believe answe1a your que stion 
f ully. SaiC! opinion was wri t ten te Joe. Ct-a1n. Pt-oa. Atty. 

We have examined the statutes r e lating to the county 
s uperintendents and find no provision requiring a candidate 
for said off'ice to file h is decl.aration with the county 
clerk. or any other officer or office, nor do. we find any 
proviaion that 1 t sba.ll be f'iled on a certain date. 

Section 1026'7; H. s . Mo• 192~, provides that then ame 
of no candidate shall be print ed upon any off icial ballot 
at any primary election unless at least aixty daya prior 
to such primary. a written declaration ahal~ be f'iled by 
the candidate • 

Aa pointed out in the enclo4ed opi nion, however, (page 
4) -

"Under the s t atutes creating the off ice 
of count y superintendent of' schools • 
t here is no primar~ election; the election 
of a county superintendent of' schools 
to be c onducted along with and as a part 
of the annual s chool district meeting 
hel d 1n J~pril. and the person receiving 
the h i ghest number of' votes , regardless 
of party aff iliati on . is declaj ed el ected 
to the office•" 

From the foregoing• we are of the opinion tha t candidates 
for the office of cour ty superlntendent of sch ools do not have 
to file declarations of candidacy in order ·.to be elected to 
said otf'ice provided they have the other requisite qual1t1cationa• 

APPROVED a 

W. J . BU?KE 
(Acting) Attorney General 
MWsRT 

Respectfully aubmittedl 

MAX WASSERJ.Wf 
Aaaistant Attorney Gener al 


